ST200 MTR - Miniature circuit breaker
range dedicated for the UL traction market
—
ST200 MTR. Endurance
and safety for rolling
stock applications
• Current limiting function
• Ring tongue connection

——
Accessories S2C - UL 508 busbar
Order Codes
Busbar type PS…BP-CR are used for fast and easy line side wiring of
miniature circuit breakers type ST200 MTR and ST200MTR DC with
ring tongue terminals. The entire product line, including the
accessories, is approved according to UL 508 (cULus) and can be
used for applications in branch circuits as well as supplementary
protection in the US and Canada.
Electrical data Busbars PS…BP-CR
Standards
UL508
EN 60947-1 / IEC 60947-1:2004
Rated voltage Ue V 600 V AC
Rated frequency Hz 50 Hz (IEC) / 60 Hz (UL)
Rated impuls withstand voltage Uimp. kV ≥ 10 kV
Rated current / phase
End fed 1) A 100 A
Center fed 1) A 200 A
Short circuit current rating kA 10 kA 3 cycles @ 600 V / 140 kA Fuse Class J 200 A
Mechanical data
Housing grey, RAL 7035
Resistance to climatic conditions acc. to DIN EN 60068
Isolation coordination
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 2
Installation
Cross section mm² 25 mm²
Mounting position Optional
Supply Feedin via cable with ring tongue
Accessories
Shock protection caps BSK BP-CR
Endcaps PS-END 3 BP-C
Approvals
conform to CE and RoHS
UL 508: cULus Listed
1) Independently from the current rating of the feeder terminal or busbar, the current-carrying capacity/current rating of the MCB terminal must not be exceeded
Dimension (mm)
Get more details on
busbars and busbars’
accessories for ST200 MRT
22 S T 2 0 0 MTR EN D U R A N CE A N D S A FE T Y FO R R O L L I N G S TO CK A PPL I C ATI O NS
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
1
0,5 115681 ST201MTR-K0,5 2CDS271448R0157 0.125 10
1 115728 ST201MTR-K1 2CDS271448R0217 0.125 10
1,6 115766 ST201MTR-K1,6 2CDS271448R0257 0.125 10
2 119627 ST201MTR-K2 2CDS271448R0277 0.125 10
3 119665 ST201MTR-K3 2CDS271448R0317 0.125 10
4 115803 ST201MTR-K4 2CDS271448R0337 0.125 10
5 115841 ST201MTR-K5 2CDS271448R0357 0.125 10
6 115889 ST201MTR-K6 2CDS271448R0377 0.125 10
8 115926 ST201MTR-K8 2CDS271448R0407 0.125 10
10 115964 ST201MTR-K10 2CDS271448R0427 0.125 10
13 116008 ST201MTR-K13 2CDS271448R0447 0.125 10
15 116022 ST201MTR-K15 2CDS271448R0457 0.125 10
16 116060 ST201MTR-K16 2CDS271448R0467 0.125 10
20 116107 ST201MTR-K20 2CDS271448R0487 0.125 10
25 116145 ST201MTR-K25 2CDS271448R0517 0.125 10
30 116183 ST201MTR-K30 2CDS271448R0527 0.125 10
32 116220 ST201MTR-K32 2CDS271448R0537 0.125 10
35 116268 ST201MTR-K35 2CDS271448R0547 0.125 10
40 116305 ST201MTR-K40 2CDS271448R0557 0.125 10
50 116343 ST201MTR-K50 2CDS271448R0577 0.125 10
60 116381 ST201MTR-K60 2CDS271448R0587 0.125 10
63 116428 ST201MTR-K63 2CDS271448R0607 0.125 10
2
0,5 116466 ST202MTR-K0,5 2CDS272448R0157 0.25 5
1 116503 ST202MTR-K1 2CDS272448R0217 0.25 5
1,6 116541 ST202MTR-K1,6 2CDS272448R0257 0.25 5
2 120029 ST202MTR-K2 2CDS272448R0277 0.25 5
3 120067 ST202MTR-K3 2CDS272448R0317 0.25 5
4 116589 ST202MTR-K4 2CDS272448R0337 0.25 5
5 116626 ST202MTR-K5 2CDS272448R0357 0.25 5
6 116664 ST202MTR-K6 2CDS272448R0377 0.25 5
8 116701 ST202MTR-K8 2CDS272448R0407 0.25 5
10 116749 ST202MTR-K10 2CDS272448R0427 0.25 5
13 116787 ST202MTR-K13 2CDS272448R0447 0.25 5
15 116800 ST202MTR-K15 2CDS272448R0457 0.25 5
16 116848 ST202MTR-K16 2CDS272448R0467 0.25 5
20 116886 ST202MTR-K20 2CDS272448R0487 0.25 5
25 116923 ST202MTR-K25 2CDS272448R0517 0.25 5
30 116961 ST202MTR-K30 2CDS272448R0527 0.25 5
32 117005 ST202MTR-K32 2CDS272448R0537 0.25 5
35 117043 ST202MTR-K35 2CDS272448R0547 0.25 5
40 117081 ST202MTR-K40 2CDS272448R0557 0.25 5
50 117128 ST202MTR-K50 2CDS272448R0577 0.25 5
60 117166 ST202MTR-K60 2CDS272448R0587 0.25 5
63 117203 ST202MTR-K63 2CDS272448R0607 0.25 5
—
ST200 MTR
K Characteristic
23
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
3
0,5 117241 ST203MTR-K0,5 2CDS273448R0157 0.375 1
1 117289 ST203MTR-K1 2CDS273448R0217 0.375 1
1,6 117326 ST203MTR-K1,6 2CDS273448R0257 0.375 1
2 120425 ST203MTR-K2 2CDS273448R0277 0.375 1
3 120463 ST203MTR-K3 2CDS273448R0317 0.375 1
4 117364 ST203MTR-K4 2CDS273448R0337 0.375 1
5 117401 ST203MTR-K5 2CDS273448R0357 0.375 1
6 117449 ST203MTR-K6 2CDS273448R0377 0.375 1
8 117487 ST203MTR-K8 2CDS273448R0407 0.375 1
10 117524 ST203MTR-K10 2CDS273448R0427 0.375 1
13 117562 ST203MTR-K13 2CDS273448R0447 0.375 2
15 117586 ST203MTR-K15 2CDS273448R0457 0.375 1
16 117623 ST203MTR-K16 2CDS273448R0467 0.375 1
20 117661 ST203MTR-K20 2CDS273448R0487 0.375 1
25 117708 ST203MTR-K25 2CDS273448R0517 0.375 1
30 117746 ST203MTR-K30 2CDS273448R0527 0.375 1
32 117784 ST203MTR-K32 2CDS273448R0537 0.375 1
35 117821 ST203MTR-K35 2CDS273448R0547 0.375 1
40 117869 ST203MTR-K40 2CDS273448R0557 0.375 1
50 117906 ST203MTR-K50 2CDS273448R0577 0.375 1
60 117944 ST203MTR-K60 2CDS273448R0587 0.375 1
63 117982 ST203MTR-K63 2CDS273448R0607 0.375 1
4
0,5 118026 ST204MTR-K0,5 2CDS274448R0157 0.5 1
1 118064 ST204MTR-K1 2CDS274448R0217 0.5 1
1,6 118101 ST204MTR-K1,6 2CDS274448R0257 0.5 1
2 120623 ST204MTR-K2 2CDS274448R0277 0.5 1
3 120661 ST204MTR-K3 2CDS274448R0317 0.5 1
4 118149 ST204MTR-K4 2CDS274448R0337 0.5 1
5 118187 ST204MTR-K5 2CDS274448R0357 0.5 1
6 118224 ST204MTR-K6 2CDS274448R0377 0.5 1
8 118262 ST204MTR-K8 2CDS274448R0407 0.5 1
10 118309 ST204MTR-K10 2CDS274448R0427 0.5 1
13 118347 ST204MTR-K13 2CDS274448R0447 0.5 1
15 118361 ST204MTR-K15 2CDS274448R0457 0.5 1
16 118408 ST204MTR-K16 2CDS274448R0467 0.5 1
20 118446 ST204MTR-K20 2CDS274448R0487 0.5 1
25 118484 ST204MTR-K25 2CDS274448R0517 0.5 1
30 118521 ST204MTR-K30 2CDS274448R0527 0.5 1
32 118569 ST204MTR-K32 2CDS274448R0537 0.5 1
40 118606 ST204MTR-K35 2CDS274448R0547 0.5 1
50 118644 ST204MTR-K40 2CDS274448R0557 0.5 1
60 118682 ST204MTR-K50 2CDS274448R0577 0.5 1
63 118729 ST204MTR-K60 2CDS274448R0587 0.5 1
24 S T 2 0 0 MTR EN D U R A N CE A N D S A FE T Y FO R R O L L I N G S TO CK A PPL I C ATI O NS
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
1
0,5 111782 ST201MTR-K0,5 DC 2CDS271566R0157 0.125 10
1 111829 ST201MTR-K1 DC 2CDS271566R0217 0.125 10
1,6 111867 ST201MTR-K1,6 DC 2CDS271566R0257 0.125 10
2 119825 ST201MTR-K2 DC 2CDS271566R0277 0.125 10
3 119863 ST201MTR-K3 DC 2CDS271566R0317 0.125 10
4 111904 ST201MTR-K4 DC 2CDS271566R0337 0.125 10
5 111942 ST201MTR-K5 DC 2CDS271566R0357 0.125 10
6 111980 ST201MTR-K6 DC 2CDS271566R0377 0.125 10
8 112024 ST201MTR-K8 DC 2CDS271566R0407 0.125 10
10 112062 ST201MTR-K10 DC 2CDS271566R0427 0.125 10
13 112109 ST201MTR-K13 DC 2CDS271566R0447 0.125 10
15 112123 ST201MTR-K15 DC 2CDS271566R0457 0.125 10
16 112161 ST201MTR-K16 DC 2CDS271566R0467 0.125 10
20 112208 ST201MTR-K20 DC 2CDS271566R0487 0.125 10
25 112246 ST201MTR-K25 DC 2CDS271566R0517 0.125 10
30 112284 ST201MTR-K30 DC 2CDS271566R0527 0.125 10
32 112321 ST201MTR-K32 DC 2CDS271566R0537 0.125 10
35 112369 ST201MTR-K35 DC 2CDS271566R0547 0.125 10
40 112406 ST201MTR-K40 DC 2CDS271566R0557 0.125 10
50 112444 ST201MTR-K50 DC 2CDS271566R0577 0.125 10
60 112482 ST201MTR-K60 DC 2CDS271566R0587 0.125 10
63 112529 ST201MTR-K63 DC 2CDS271566R0607 0.125 10
2
0,5 112567 ST202MTR-K0,5 DC 2CDS272566R0157 0.25 5
1 112604 ST202MTR-K1 DC 2CDS272566R0217 0.25 5
1,6 112642 ST202MTR-K1,6 DC 2CDS272566R0257 0.25 5
2 120227 ST202MTR-K2 DC 2CDS272566R0277 0.25 5
3 120265 ST202MTR-K3 DC 2CDS272566R0317 0.25 5
4 112680 ST202MTR-K4 DC 2CDS272566R0337 0.25 5
5 112727 ST202MTR-K5 DC 2CDS272566R0357 0.25 5
6 112765 ST202MTR-K6 DC 2CDS272566R0377 0.25 5
8 112802 ST202MTR-K8 DC 2CDS272566R0407 0.25 5
10 112840 ST202MTR-K10 DC 2CDS272566R0427 0.25 5
13 112888 ST202MTR-K13 DC 2CDS272566R0447 0.25 5
15 112901 ST202MTR-K15 DC 2CDS272566R0457 0.25 5
16 112949 ST202MTR-K16 DC 2CDS272566R0467 0.25 5
20 112987 ST202MTR-K20 DC 2CDS272566R0487 0.25 5
25 113021 ST202MTR-K25 DC 2CDS272566R0517 0.25 5
30 113069 ST202MTR-K30 DC 2CDS272566R0527 0.25 5
32 113106 ST202MTR-K32 DC 2CDS272566R0537 0.25 5
35 113144 ST202MTR-K35 DC 2CDS272566R0547 0.25 5
40 113182 ST202MTR-K40 DC 2CDS272566R0557 0.25 5
50 113229 ST202MTR-K50 DC 2CDS272566R0577 0.25 5
60 113267 ST202MTR-K60 DC 2CDS272566R0587 0.25 5
63 113304 ST202MTR-K63 DC 2CDS272566R0607 0.25 5
—
ST200 MTR
K Characteristic - DC
Please consider polarity as note above the codes.
25
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
4
0,5 113342 ST204MTR-K0,5 DC 2CDS274566R0157 0.5 1
1 113380 ST204MTR-K1 DC 2CDS274566R0217 0.5 1
1,6 113427 ST204MTR-K1,6 DC 2CDS274566R0257 0.5 1
2 120821 ST204MTR-K2 DC 2CDS274566R0277 0.5 1
3 120869 ST204MTR-K3 DC 2CDS274566R0317 0.5 1
4 113465 ST204MTR-K4 DC 2CDS274566R0337 0.5 1
5 113502 ST204MTR-K5 DC 2CDS274566R0357 0.5 1
6 113540 ST204MTR-K6 DC 2CDS274566R0377 0.5 1
8 113588 ST204MTR-K8 DC 2CDS274566R0407 0.5 1
10 113625 ST204MTR-K10 DC 2CDS274566R0427 0.5 1
13 113663 ST204MTR-K13 DC 2CDS274566R0447 0.5 1
15 113687 ST204MTR-K15 DC 2CDS274566R0457 0.5 1
16 113724 ST204MTR-K16 DC 2CDS274566R0467 0.5 1
20 113762 ST204MTR-K20 DC 2CDS274566R0487 0.5 1
25 113809 ST204MTR-K25 DC 2CDS274566R0517 0.5 1
30 113847 ST204MTR-K30 DC 2CDS274566R0527 0.5 1
32 113885 ST204MTR-K32 DC 2CDS274566R0537 0.5 1
35 113922 ST204MTR-K35 DC 2CDS274566R0547 0.5 1
40 113960 ST204MTR-K40 DC 2CDS274566R0557 0.5 1
50 114004 ST204MTR-K50 DC 2CDS274566R0577 0.5 1
60 114042 ST204MTR-K60 DC 2CDS274566R0587 0.5 1
63 114080 ST204MTR-K63 DC 2CDS274566R0607 0.5 1
Please consider polarity as note above the codes.
26 S T 2 0 0 MTR EN D U R A N CE A N D S A FE T Y FO R R O L L I N G S TO CK A PPL I C ATI O NS
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
1
0,5 115704 ST201MTR-Z0,5 2CDS271448R0158 0.125 10
1 115742 ST201MTR-Z1 2CDS271448R0218 0.125 10
1,6 115780 ST201MTR-Z1,6 2CDS271448R0258 0.125 10
2 119641 ST201MTR-Z2 2CDS271448R0278 0.125 10
3 119689 ST201MTR-Z3 2CDS271448R0318 0.125 10
4 115827 ST201MTR-Z4 2CDS271448R0338 0.125 10
5 115865 ST201MTR-Z5 2CDS271448R0358 0.125 10
6 115902 ST201MTR-Z6 2CDS271448R0378 0.125 10
8 115940 ST201MTR-Z8 2CDS271448R0408 0.125 10
10 115988 ST201MTR-Z10 2CDS271448R0428 0.125 10
15 116046 ST201MTR-Z15 2CDS271448R0458 0.125 10
16 116084 ST201MTR-Z16 2CDS271448R0468 0.125 10
20 116121 ST201MTR-Z20 2CDS271448R0488 0.125 10
25 116169 ST201MTR-Z25 2CDS271448R0518 0.125 10
30 116206 ST201MTR-Z30 2CDS271448R0528 0.125 10
32 116244 ST201MTR-Z32 2CDS271448R0538 0.125 10
35 116282 ST201MTR-Z35 2CDS271448R0548 0.125 10
40 116329 ST201MTR-Z40 2CDS271448R0558 0.125 10
50 116367 ST201MTR-Z50 2CDS271448R0578 0.125 10
60 116404 ST201MTR-Z60 2CDS271448R0588 0.125 10
63 116442 ST201MTR-Z63 2CDS271448R0608 0.125 10
2
0,5 116480 ST202MTR-Z0,5 2CDS272448R0158 0.25 5
1 116527 ST202MTR-Z1 2CDS272448R0218 0.25 5
1,6 116565 ST202MTR-Z1,6 2CDS272448R0258 0.25 5
2 120043 ST202MTR-Z2 2CDS272448R0278 0.25 5
3 120081 ST202MTR-Z3 2CDS272448R0318 0.25 5
4 116602 ST202MTR-Z4 2CDS272448R0338 0.25 5
5 116640 ST202MTR-Z5 2CDS272448R0358 0.25 5
6 116688 ST202MTR-Z6 2CDS272448R0378 0.25 5
8 116725 ST202MTR-Z8 2CDS272448R0408 0.25 5
10 116763 ST202MTR-Z10 2CDS272448R0428 0.25 5
15 116824 ST202MTR-Z15 2CDS272448R0458 0.25 5
16 116862 ST202MTR-Z16 2CDS272448R0468 0.25 5
20 116909 ST202MTR-Z20 2CDS272448R0488 0.25 5
25 116947 ST202MTR-Z25 2CDS272448R0518 0.25 5
30 116985 ST202MTR-Z30 2CDS272448R0528 0.25 5
32 117029 ST202MTR-Z32 2CDS272448R0538 0.25 5
35 117067 ST202MTR-Z35 2CDS272448R0548 0.25 5
40 117104 ST202MTR-Z40 2CDS272448R0558 0.25 5
50 117142 ST202MTR-Z50 2CDS272448R0578 0.25 5
60 117180 ST202MTR-Z60 2CDS272448R0588 0.25 5
63 117227 ST202MTR-Z63 2CDS272448R0608 0.25 5
—
ST200 MTR
Z Characteristic
27
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
3
0,5 117265 ST203MTR-Z0,5 2CDS273448R0158 0.375 1
1 117302 ST203MTR-Z1 2CDS273448R0218 0.375 1
1,6 117340 ST203MTR-Z1,6 2CDS273448R0258 0.375 1
2 120449 ST203MTR-Z2 2CDS273448R0278 0.375 1
3 120487 ST203MTR-Z3 2CDS273448R0318 0.375 1
4 117388 ST203MTR-Z4 2CDS273448R0338 0.375 1
5 117425 ST203MTR-Z5 2CDS273448R0358 0.375 1
6 117463 ST203MTR-Z6 2CDS273448R0378 0.375 1
8 117500 ST203MTR-Z8 2CDS273448R0408 0.375 1
10 117548 ST203MTR-Z10 2CDS273448R0428 0.375 1
15 117609 ST203MTR-Z15 2CDS273448R0458 0.375 1
16 117647 ST203MTR-Z16 2CDS273448R0468 0.375 1
20 117685 ST203MTR-Z20 2CDS273448R0488 0.375 1
25 117722 ST203MTR-Z25 2CDS273448R0518 0.375 1
30 117760 ST203MTR-Z30 2CDS273448R0528 0.375 1
32 117807 ST203MTR-Z32 2CDS273448R0538 0.375 1
35 117845 ST203MTR-Z35 2CDS273448R0548 0.375 1
40 117883 ST203MTR-Z40 2CDS273448R0558 0.375 1
50 117920 ST203MTR-Z50 2CDS273448R0578 0.375 1
60 117968 ST203MTR-Z60 2CDS273448R0588 0.375 1
63 118002 ST203MTR-Z63 2CDS273448R0608 0.375 1
4
0,5 118040 ST204MTR-Z0,5 2CDS274448R0158 0.5 1
1 118088 ST204MTR-Z1 2CDS274448R0218 0.5 1
1,6 118125 ST204MTR-Z1,6 2CDS274448R0258 0.5 1
2 120647 ST204MTR-Z2 2CDS274448R0278 0.5 1
3 120685 ST204MTR-Z3 2CDS274448R0318 0.5 1
4 118163 ST204MTR-Z4 2CDS274448R0338 0.5 1
5 118200 ST204MTR-Z5 2CDS274448R0358 0.5 1
6 118248 ST204MTR-Z6 2CDS274448R0378 0.5 1
8 118286 ST204MTR-Z8 2CDS274448R0408 0.5 1
10 118323 ST204MTR-Z10 2CDS274448R0428 0.5 1
15 118385 ST204MTR-Z15 2CDS274448R0458 0.5 1
16 118422 ST204MTR-Z16 2CDS274448R0468 0.5 1
20 118460 ST204MTR-Z20 2CDS274448R0488 0.5 1
25 118507 ST204MTR-Z25 2CDS274448R0518 0.5 1
30 118545 ST204MTR-Z30 2CDS274448R0528 0.5 1
32 118583 ST204MTR-Z32 2CDS274448R0538 0.5 1
35 118620 ST204MTR-Z35 2CDS274448R0548 0.5 1
40 118668 ST204MTR-Z40 2CDS274448R0558 0.5 1
50 118705 ST204MTR-Z50 2CDS274448R0578 0.5 1
60 118743 ST204MTR-Z60 2CDS274448R0588 0.5 1
63 118781 ST204MTR-Z63 2CDS274448R0608 0.5 1
28 S T 2 0 0 MTR EN D U R A N CE A N D S A FE T Y FO R R O L L I N G S TO CK A PPL I C ATI O NS
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
1
0,5 111805 ST201MTR-Z0,5 DC 2CDS271566R0158 0.125 10
1 111843 ST201MTR-Z1 DC 2CDS271566R0218 0.125 10
1,6 111881 ST201MTR-Z1,6 DC 2CDS271566R0258 0.125 10
2 119849 ST201MTR-Z2 DC 2CDS271566R0278 0.125 10
3 119887 ST201MTR-Z3 DC 2CDS271566R0318 0.125 10
4 111928 ST201MTR-Z4 DC 2CDS271566R0338 0.125 10
5 111966 ST201MTR-Z5 DC 2CDS271566R0358 0.125 10
6 112000 ST201MTR-Z6 DC 2CDS271566R0378 0.125 10
8 112048 ST201MTR-Z8 DC 2CDS271566R0408 0.125 10
10 112086 ST201MTR-Z10 DC 2CDS271566R0428 0.125 10
15 112147 ST201MTR-Z15 DC 2CDS271566R0458 0.125 10
16 112185 ST201MTR-Z16 DC 2CDS271566R0468 0.125 10
20 112222 ST201MTR-Z20 DC 2CDS271566R0488 0.125 10
25 112260 ST201MTR-Z25 DC 2CDS271566R0518 0.125 10
30 112307 ST201MTR-Z30 DC 2CDS271566R0528 0.125 10
32 112345 ST201MTR-Z32 DC 2CDS271566R0538 0.125 10
35 112383 ST201MTR-Z35 DC 2CDS271566R0548 0.125 10
40 112420 ST201MTR-Z40 DC 2CDS271566R0558 0.125 10
50 112468 ST201MTR-Z50 DC 2CDS271566R0578 0.125 10
60 112505 ST201MTR-Z60 DC 2CDS271566R0588 0.125 10
63 112543 ST201MTR-Z63 DC 2CDS271566R0608 0.125 10
2
0,5 112581 ST202MTR-Z0,5 DC 2CDS272566R0158 0.25 5
1 112628 ST202MTR-Z1 DC 2CDS272566R0218 0.25 5
1,6 112666 ST202MTR-Z1,6 DC 2CDS272566R0258 0.25 5
2 120241 ST202MTR-Z2 DC 2CDS272566R0278 0.25 5
3 120289 ST202MTR-Z3 DC 2CDS272566R0318 0.25 5
4 112703 ST202MTR-Z4 DC 2CDS272566R0338 0.25 5
5 112741 ST202MTR-Z5 DC 2CDS272566R0358 0.25 5
6 112789 ST202MTR-Z6 DC 2CDS272566R0378 0.25 5
8 112826 ST202MTR-Z8 DC 2CDS272566R0408 0.25 5
10 112864 ST202MTR-Z10 DC 2CDS272566R0428 0.25 5
15 112925 ST202MTR-Z15 DC 2CDS272566R0458 0.25 5
16 112963 ST202MTR-Z16 DC 2CDS272566R0468 0.25 5
20 113007 ST202MTR-Z20 DC 2CDS272566R0488 0.25 5
25 113045 ST202MTR-Z25 DC 2CDS272566R0518 0.25 5
30 113083 ST202MTR-Z30 DC 2CDS272566R0528 0.25 5
32 113120 ST202MTR-Z32 DC 2CDS272566R0538 0.25 5
35 113168 ST202MTR-Z35 DC 2CDS272566R0548 0.25 5
40 113205 ST202MTR-Z40 DC 2CDS272566R0558 0.25 5
50 113243 ST202MTR-Z50 DC 2CDS272566R0578 0.25 5
60 113281 ST202MTR-Z60 DC 2CDS272566R0588 0.25 5
63 113328 ST202MTR-Z63 DC 2CDS272566R0608 0.25 5
—
ST200 MTR
Z Characteristic - DC
Please consider polarity as note above the codes.
29
Number
of Poles
Rated Current
[A]
Bbn 4016779
EAN Type Code Order Code
Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
4
0,5 113366 ST204MTR-Z0,5 DC 2CDS274566R0158 0.5 1
1 113403 ST204MTR-Z1 DC 2CDS274566R0218 0.5 1
1,6 113441 ST204MTR-Z1,6 DC 2CDS274566R0258 0.5 1
2 120845 ST204MTR-Z2 DC 2CDS274566R0278 0.5 1
3 120883 ST204MTR-Z3 DC 2CDS274566R0318 0.5 1
4 113489 ST204MTR-Z4 DC 2CDS274566R0338 0.5 1
5 113526 ST204MTR-Z5 DC 2CDS274566R0358 0.5 1
6 113564 ST204MTR-Z6 DC 2CDS274566R0378 0.5 1
8 113601 ST204MTR-Z8 DC 2CDS274566R0408 0.5 1
10 113649 ST204MTR-Z10 DC 2CDS274566R0428 0.5 1
15 113700 ST204MTR-Z15 DC 2CDS274566R0458 0.5 1
16 113748 ST204MTR-Z16 DC 2CDS274566R0468 0.5 1
20 113786 ST204MTR-Z20 DC 2CDS274566R0488 0.5 1
25 113823 ST204MTR-Z25 DC 2CDS274566R0518 0.5 1
30 113861 ST204MTR-Z30 DC 2CDS274566R0528 0.5 1
32 113908 ST204MTR-Z32 DC 2CDS274566R0538 0.5 1
35 113946 ST204MTR-Z35 DC 2CDS274566R0548 0.5 1
40 113984 ST204MTR-Z40 DC 2CDS274566R0558 0.5 1
50 114028 ST204MTR-Z50 DC 2CDS274566R0578 0.5 1
60 114066 ST204MTR-Z60 DC 2CDS274566R0588 0.5 1
63 114103 ST204MTR-Z63 DC 2CDS274566R0608 0.5 1
Please consider polarity as note above the codes.
30 S T 2 0 0 MTR EN D U R A N CE A N D S A FE T Y FO R R O L L I N G S TO CK A PPL I C ATI O NS
——
Accessories - Ring Tongue Range (UL 1077)
Order Codes
Description Order details Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type Order Code
To be mounted on the right side
12 VAC .... 110 VAC
S2C-A1TU 2CDS200948R0001 0,15 1
12 VDC  ....110 VDC
110 VAC to 415 VAC
S2C-A2ATU 2CDS200948R0002 0,15 1
110 VDC to 250 VDC
Shunt trip Ring Tongue
Description Order details Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type Order Code
Signal contact or auxiliary contact
(selectable) 1 changeover contact S 2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 0,04 1
To be mounted on the right side
Description Order details Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type Order Code
To be mounted on the right side
1 changeover contact S 2C-H6R 2CDS200922R0001 0,04 1
1 NO contact + 1 NC contact S 2C-H6-11R 2CDS200946R0001 0,04 1
2 NO contacts S 2C-H6-20R 2CDS200946R0002 0,04 1
2 NC contacts S 2C-H6-02R 2CDS200946R0003 0,04 1
Signal/Auxiliary contact (universal)
Auxiliary contact
Auxiliary contacts
Function: remote reporting of the open or closed state of the switch to which they are coupled in case
of voltage application. Applications: rolling stock.
31
——
Accessories S2C - Standard Range (UL 489)
Order Codes
Signal/Auxiliary contact (universal)
Shunt Trip (UL 489)
Description Order details Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type Order Code
Signal contact (S2C-S6RU) or
auxiliary contact (S2C-H6RU) 1 changeover contact
S 2C-S6RU 2CDS200924R0001 0.035 1
To be mounted on the right side S2C-H6RU 2CDS200914R0001 0.035 1
Description Order details Weight
1 piece
Kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type Order Code
2 types for different voltage
levels
12 … 60 V AC
12 … 60 V DC
S 2C-A1 U 2CDS200909R0001 0.133 1
To be mounted on the right side
110 … 415 V AC
110 … 250 V DC
S 2C-A2 U 2CDS200908R0002 0.133 1
© Copyright 2022 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice. 9
A
K